Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON MEASURES ENACTED

A Compilation Listed by Bill Numbers

Special Session 1993

Senate House
Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No.

HB S 1-93 Sp 1 S2-93 S1-93
HB S2-93 Sp 2 S3-93 S2-93
HB S3-93 Sp 3 S4-93 S3-93
HB S6-93 Sp 4 S5-93 S6-93
HB S7-93 Sp 7 Si 1-93 S1O-93
HB S9-93 Sp 5 S9-93 S7-93
HB S 10-93 Sp 6 S1O-93 S8-93
SB S3-93 Sp 8 S8-93 S11-93

Regular Session 1994

Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

HB2 50 2617,2848 253,539-94
HB65 258 2603, 2852 209,781 45
HB 759 212 1055, 1340 238, 743 132
HB 929 164 2909 602 47
HB 1046 67 2903 491 8
HB 1088 213 1350 496,654 48
HB 1241 63 2699, 2857 236, 776-94 146
HB 1317 214 2655, 2826 412, 770-94 130
HB 1332 165 2623, 2961 133, 542-94 133
HB 1590 166 2741 517-94 24
HB 1609 64 1030, 1162 473 124
HB 1615 65 1034, 1168 492 125
HB 1618 66 1037, 1171 478 126
HB 1627 167 1180, 2946 536
HB 1642 22 2740 276-94
HB 1649 53 2626, 2782 295, 520-94
HB 1712 215 2914 654-94 40
HB 1731 68 2422 688 111
HB 1999 168 2805 273 1
HB 2005 147 2584, 3349 90-94, 756-94
HB2027 169 1028, 2835 96,740
HB 2071 216 1094, 1262 538
HB 2075 69 2526, 2865 428, 778
HB 2177 54 2834 37-94, 621-94
HB 2181 28 2901 648-94
HB 2186 70 2678, 2928 405-94, 680-94
HB 2190 247 2779 558-94
HB 2197 170 2676, 2786 406-94, 738-94 12
HB 2219 244 2642 583-94 25
HB 2220 245 2924 565-94 26
HB 2221 246 2670, 2870 22-94, 353-94, 757-94 135
HB 2234 29 2809 3-94, 739-94
HB 2235 274 2939 533-94 5
HB2238 71 2941 712-94 22
HB 2274 55 2904 55-94
HB 2279 3 2561 743-94
HB 2280 1 1750 1-94
HB 2284 263 2689, 2947 716-94 137
HB2285 72 2681,2781. 401-94,623-94
HB 2287 30 2775 402-94, 589-94
HB2294 171 2643, 2920 25-94,749-94 11
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

HB 2309 73 2633, 2871 136-94, 582-94
HB2312 217 2777 11-94
HB2318 26 2739 280-94
HB 2319 23 2738 277-94
HB 2320 27 2748 337-94
HB 2322 74 2745 336-94 38
HB 2326 4 2552 338-94
HB 2327 31 2776 649-94
HB 2333 75 2668, 2882 45-94, 777-94 113
HB 2334 32 2905 56-94
HB2344 76 2661, 2863 544-94 114
HB 2361 33 2680, 2783 399-94, 587-94
HB 2449 250 2921 350-94, 665-94 42
HB 2460 77 2732 692-94
HB 2461 78 2656, 2785 684-94 33
HB 2462 34 2810 655-94
HB 2490 79 2811 678-94
HB2491 172 2812 26-94,740-94 17
HB 2500 252 2940 820-94 141
HB2515 276 2709, 2948 521-94,626-94 149
HB2553 173 2671, 2872 176-94,768-94
HB2599 80 2789 711-94 34
HB 2605 174 2645, 2838 419-94, 741-94 122
HB 2622 81 2572, 3350 16-94, 236-94, 591-94
HB 2623 175 2562, 2955 182-94, 805-94
HB 2631 96 2606, 2884 259-94, 779-94
HB2635 176 2607 689-94
HB 2640 26~/ 2766 168-94, 742-94 18
HB2641 268 2808 30-94,751-94 14
HB2642 269 2910 31-94,750-94 15
HB 2680 177 2798 483-94, 604-94 36
HB 2690 218 2601, 2799 243-94, 627-94
HB 2692 280 2720, 2831 202-94, 511-94, 804-94
HB 2725 178 2641 566-94 27
HB 2730 259 2662, 2949 148-94, 807-94 143
HB2746 219 2608,2885 111-94,593-94 112
HB 2780 253 2762 17-94, 822-94 139
HB 2784 5 2638 329-94
HB 2818 6 2634 574-94
HB 2825 35 2813 677-94
HB 2882 97 2620, 2849 532-94
HB 2897 179 2609, 2887 340-94, 786-94
HB 2909 98 2942 415-94, 681-94 13
HB 2912 261 2604, 2800 18-94, 362-94, 747-94
HB 2913 262 2585, 2801 209-94, 439-94, 723-94 20
HB 2921 249 2922 489-94, 809-94 37
HB2925 99 2701, 2858 78-94,581-94
HB2928 180 2931 719-94 131
HB2944 100 2814 651-94
HB 2945 148 2610, 2886 457-94, 595-94
HB 2949 243 2728 569-94
HB 2965 101 2563, 2866 238-94, 632-94
HB 2968 7 2639 330-94
HB2975 102 2551 518-94 28
HB 2981 181 2553 333-94 29
HB2985 182 2917 332-94 50
HB2986 8 2558 516-94
HB 2988 9 2635 278-94
HB 2989 103 2556 331-94
HB 2990 254 2761 356-94, 821-94 140
HB 3017 220 2943 710-94 49
HB 3055 255 2619, 3351 15-94, 596-94
HB 3090 104 2722, 2735 535-94
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Reoort No. Report No.

HB3132 221 2937 548-94 119
HB3133 61 2637, 2875 307-94,633-94 30
HB 3135 222 2636, 2877 306-94, 735-94 128
HB3137 105 2780 572-94 31
HB 3138 24 2742 293-94, 606-94
HB3140 149 2565, 3352 371-94,607-94
HB 3144 150 2700, 2859 531-94 142
HB3145 14 2733 88-94,644-94
HB 3147 106 2586, 3353 92-94, 577-94
HB 3149 107 2915 652-94
HB3150 36 2767 132-94,812-94
HB3151 108 2704, 2860 216-94,761-94
HB 3152 109 2575, 3354 159-94, 608-94
HB3155 37 2768 381-94,670-94
HB 3157 110 2544, 3355 62-94, 576-94
HB3160 60 2546 119-94,561-94 117
HB 3164 265 2548, 2891 266-94, 635-94
HB 3165 111 2549, 2929 207-94, 499-94, 609-94
HB3169 112 2703,2950 114-94,575-94 150
HB3170 113 2687, 2802 178-94,586-94 19
HB 3171 38 2682, 2803 72-94, 366-94, 610-94
HB3176 114 2566, 2868 481-94,737-94
HB3179 223 2710,2957 113-94,597-94 151
HB 3180 56 2793 514-94
HB3187 15 2723 284-94
1{B3190 115 2651,2843 585-94
HB3191 116 2705,2861 536-94
HB3192 10 2724 322-94
HB3195 117 2900 391-94,620-94
HB3198 151 2621,2963 34-94,580-94 9
HB3199 118 2622, 2850 115-94,772-94
HB3201 119 2557 519-94 32
HB 3208 39 2815 696-94
HB 3209 183 2674, 2828 695-94 35
HB3210 184 2658,2824 697-94
HB3211 185 2659,2829 698-94
HB 3212 277 2945 688-94 120
HB 3213 40 2816 709-94
HB 3255 120 2612, 2902 398-94, 728-94 16
HB3300 186 2692, 2959 753-94 138
HB 3302 121 2577, 2844 573-94
HB 3303 224 2675, 2787 722-94 23
HB 3304 41 2652, 2934 505-94, 611-94
HB 3305 42 2817 707-94
HB 3306 122 2818 646-94
HB 3307 123 2819 687-94
HB 3308 43 2820 642-94
HB 3309 124 2821 658-94
HB 3310 125 2916 659-94
HB 3312 44 2822 706-94
HB 3321 126 2790 571-94
HB 3322 2 2532 118-94, 543-94
HB 3323 187 2683, 2855 348-94, 672-94 136
HB3326 188 2583, 2893 173-94,661-94 115
HB 3327 266 2627, 2894 206-94, 498-94, 798-94
HB 3329 57 2717, 2832 3 19-94, 815-94
HB3332 189 2571,3356 343-94,612-94
HB 3333 152 2693, 2845 226-94, 790-94 121
HB 3350 16 2725 554-94
HB3406 11 2582 641-94
HB 3416 127 2944 700-94 41
HB 3417 12 2726 553-94
HB 3426 190 2933 526-94, 782-94
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

HB 3427 225 2697, 2935 701-94
HB 3428 128 2804 455-94, 783-94 153
HB 3431 191 2672, 2830 103-94, 616-94
HB 3433 129 2578, 2846 297-94, 500-94, 636-94
HB 3443 130 2706, 2953 215-94, 731-94 134
HB 3445 270 2568, 2869 491-94, 667-94
HB 3446 271 2713, 2965 71-94, 441-94, 668-94
HB3447 281 2714, 2851 254-94,662-94 10
HB3451 226 2613, 2888 458-94,763-94 116
HB 3456 192 2664, 2895 177-94, 764-94 147
HB 3458 193 2625, 2896 704-94 118, 152
HB 3461 153 2665, 2897 422-94, 628-94
HB 3463 154 2600, 3357 131-94, 433-94, 801-94
HB 3464 194 2560, 3358 423-94, 629-94
HB 3465 155 2632, 2878 424-94, 793-94
HB 3466 156 2660, 2879 425-94, 765-94
HB 3468 131 2559, 3359 427-94, 630-94
HB 3470 195 2743 645-94 39
HB 3472 196 2707, 2862 522-94, 614-94
HB 3473 157 2669, 3360 290-94, 63 1-94
HB 3484 132 2654, 2827 524-94, 638-94
HB 3491 197 2677, 2919 397-94, 588-94 21
HB 3506 198 2640, 2880 294-94, 493-94, 767-94 129
HB 3511 25 2744 567-94
HB 3513 279 2663, 2864 109-94, 472-94, 639-94 144
HB 3520 227 2769 693-94
HB 3585 133 2615, 2889 527-94, 818-94
HB3600 228 2605, 2853 421-94,819-94 145
HB 3607 199 2616, 2890 468-94, 794-94 154
HB 3610 45 2770 568-94
HB 3630 200 2650, 2856 287-94, 5 10-94, 796-94 127
HB 3657 272 2807 496-94, 803-94 156
HB 3675 17 2727 324-94
HB 3676 158 2629, 2899 267-94, 603-94 155
HB 3716 260 2696, 3362 363-94, 669-94
HB 3729 46 2679, 2778 392-94, 590-94
HB 3742 134 2719, 2833 318-94, 615-94
SB 475 275 184, 532 886, 1462-94
SB 495 229 832 1207 62
SB 576 230 226 1461-94 76
SB 905 62 2371 968-94, 1464-94 65
SB 1249 278 2449 920-94, 1037-94, 1484-94 86
SB 1628 231 146, 664 1458-94 74
SB 2041 58 1829, 2467 955-94, 1422-94
SB 2098 82 2148, 2452 903-94, 1204-94
SB 2141 232 2137, 2358 1018-94, 1485-94 81
SB 2151 48 1875, 2265 907-94, 1497-94
SB 2161 233 1778, 2396 966-94, 1466-94 79
SB 2162 234 2365 980-94, 1467-94
SB 2170 201 2106, 2397 852-94, 1004-94, 1486-94 84
SB 2172 202 2108, 2399 1045-94, 1487-94 73
SB 2180 203 2221 965-94, 1421-94 55
SB 2183 282 2209 1431-94 59
SB 2261 283 1761, 1958, 2504 923-94, 1022-94, 1206-94 82
SB 2272 159 1859, 2505 1001-94, 1470-94
SB 2288 248 2230 960-94, 1423-94 2
SB 2366 83 1816 1093-94 77
SB 2377 251 2016, 2393 899-94, 1052-94, 1488-94 85
SB 2378 256 1781 1094-94 75
SB 2393 204 1776 1154-94 63
SB 2402 273 1908, 2222 1413-94 6
SB 2404 49 1782 679-94, 1054-94, 1498-94
SB 2434 51 2506 1017-94, 1198-94
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

SB 2563 84 2256 995-94, 1433-94 57
SB 2591 85 1783 1095-94
SB 2605 86 2231 1415-94 7
SB 2615 242 1913, 2245 1033-94, 1207-94 67
SB 2623 87 1792, 2332 862-94, 1208-94
SB 2630 88 2158, 2469 978-94, 1434-94 54
SB 2653 89 1767 1096-94 87
SB 2663 90 2029, 2414 931-94, 1435-94 60
SB 2722 91 2442 1145-94 56
SB 2728 235 1848, 2268 1032-94, 1472-94 69
SB 2752 92 2161, 2512 1015-94, 1473-94
SB 2753 160 2100, 2391 1027-94, 1317-94
SB 2781 93 2198, 2308 1014-94, 1215-94
SB 2787 94 1894, 2411 970-94, 1428-94
SB 2829 95 2208 1149-94 53
SB 2834 135 1764, 2253 831-94, 1102-94
SB 2837 236 2237 947-94, 1424-94
SB 2863 205 1880, 2403 963-94, 1217-94
SB 2875 237 1919, 2251 832-94, 1491-94 72
SB 2880 206 2214 1150-94
SB 2889 257 1961, 2404 1039-94, 1216-94
SB 2908 238 1928, 2515 916-94, 1492-94 83
SB 2921 136 1933, 2295 987-94, 1499-94
SB 2923 59 2261 851-94, 1429-94
SB 2924 137 1935, 2288 988-94, 1475-94
SB 2925 138 2180, 2329 906-94, 1200-94
SB2949 139 1796,2413 1151-94
SB 2954 140 1936, 2286 989-94, 1437-94
SB 2956 207 2259 882-94, 1002-94, 1438-94 3
SB 2963 13 1883 1088-94
SB 2964 141 1784 1098-94
SB 2965 142 1818 1099-94
SB 2966 18 1804 1089-94
SB 2970 19 1785 1090-94
SB 2971 20 1805 1091-94
SB 2979 239 1995, 2324 883-94, 1218-94
SB 3010 52 1803, 2459 876-94, 1220-94
SB 3012 161 2132, 2387 1024-94, 1476-94
SB 3015 208 1902, 2314 975-94, 1201-94
SB 3024 143 2041, 2330 1009-94, 1222-94
SB 3044 144 1879, 2271 1197-94
SB 3045 264 2127, 2520 1046-94, 1494-94 89
SB 3047 21 1817 1092-94
SB 3064 47 1801, 2240 919-94, 1221-94
SB 3075 145 2257 905-94, 1028-94, 1223-94
SB 3161 162 2128, 2522 881-94, 1000-94, 1224-94 66
SB 3180 209 2375 1016-94, 1426-94 - 51
SB 3254 240 2091, 2342 952-94, 1212-94 68
SB 3292 163 2372 911-94, 1038-94, 1480-94 78
SB 3303 210 2120, 2406 853-94, 1042-94, 1481-94 80
SB 3307 241 1968, 2407 1459-94 70
SB 3309 211 1873, 2292 873-94, 938-94, 1482-94 64
SB 3322 146 2236 977-94, 1427-94 4

Constitutional Amendments

SB 2182 ConstAm 2203 1420-94 58
SB 2294 Const Am 2037, 2304 1146-94
SB 2513 ConstAm 2202 1147-94
SB 2515 ConstAm 2205 1155-94 52
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Seventeenth State Legislature
1993 Special and 1994 Regular Sessions

Key: Am = Amended
N =New
R = Repealed
Ree = Reenacted

Sp = Special Session
= Section number to

be assigned in HRS
Supplement

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

VOLUME 1

6E- N 236
6F-5 Am 7
6K-_ N 161
6K-4to6 Am 161
8-_ N 243
C 10, Pt I (heading) N 283
10- (16 secs, Pt N 283
10-4 Am 283
1l-_ N 167
11-17,20 Am 119
11-132 Am 95
11-157 Am 272
11-193 Am Sp8
11-205,209,218,221 Am 272
12-5 Am 272
C13 R 272
17-6 R 272
21F-8 Am 272
23-4 Am 279
23-8, 12 Am 56
23G-2 Am 56
26-2,4,5 Am 56
26-6 Am 45

186
26-9 Am 279
26-14.6 Am 154
26-52 Am 56
26H-4 Am 39

40
183
184

26H-5
26H-8
29-17 to 23
36-27

36-30

36-32
36-41
37-_(2secs)
37-32
37-34, 35 to 37
37-41
37-41.5
37-68
37-74
38-2
39A- (22 secs, pt _)

39A-32,72, 112, 152, 192
40-1,2,4,6,58
40-68
40-8 1
41D-2
42D-1

185
251
277
279

Am 279
R 279
R 186
Am Sp7

106
136
137
232

Am 136
137
232

Am 272
Am Sp8
N 281
Am 281
Am 281
Am 281
Am 272
Am 263
Am 281
Am 21
N 280
Am Sp8
Am Sp8
Am 221
Am Sp8
Am Sp8
Am Sp8
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

VOLUME 2 88-126 Am 138
88-271, 281 Am 276

46-_ N 262 88-286 Am 108
46-1.5 Am 171 88E-3to5 Am 56
46-11 Am Sp 7 89-5 Am Sp 8
46-15.6 Am 171 89-10.5, 10.6 Am 272
46-17 Am 5 89-19 Am 56
46-18 Am 260 89C-3,4,6 Am 56
46-19.5 Am 168 90-1 Am 250
46-19.6 R 168 90-3 Am 56
46-56 Am Sp8 91-4.1,5,13.1 Am 279
46-65.7 Am Sp 7 92-.. N 121
53-9 Am Sp 8 92-21 Am 226
76- N 223 92F-19 Am 56
76-1, 3 loS, 10, 11, 11.5, Am 56 96-3 Am 56

12to15 102-6 Am Sp8
76-16 Am 56 186

93 102-14 Am 57
223 103-3 R Sp8

76-17 to 22 Am 56 Am 92
76-22.5 Am 223 103-9,21 Am Sp 8
76-23, 24,25, 28, 30, Am 56 103-22 R Sp 8

35 to 37, 39,41 to 43 103-22.1 Am Sp 8
76-47 Am 166 186
76-48, 49, 52 to 54, 56 Am 56 103-23, 23.2, 23.5, 24 R Sp 8
76-78 Am 56 103-24.5 Am Sp 8

223 R 186
77-1, 13 Am 56 103-24.6 Am Sp 8
78-1 Am 56 103-25 to 32 R Sp 8
78-4 Am 200 103-32.1 Am Sp 8
78-5 1 Am 56 103-33 to 38,39 R Sp 8
79-_ Am 56 103-40 Am Sp 8
79-12, 31 Am 56 103-41 R 186
80-4,21 Am 56 103-42,43 Am Sp 8
81-1, 2, 21 Am 56 R 186
82-5, 6 Am 56 103-43.5, 44,45,46,47 R 186
83-2 to 4 Am 56 103-48 Am Sp 8
85-33,38,47 Am 56 R 186
87-1 Am 56 103-49 Am Sp8
88-11 Am 275 103-51 R 186
88-21 Am 108 103-52 R Sp8

196 103-61 Am Sp8
272 103D- N 201

88-45,47,74 Am 196 103D-102,104,202 Am 186
276 103D-203 Am 186

88-84 Am 108 193
88-105, 107, 114, 116, 122 Am 276

914



Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

103D-209 Am 92 VOLUME 4
188

103D-210 R 186 201-82, 85 Am Sp8
103D-302,305,323,801 Am 186 201-91,92 Am 223

to 804, 809, 901 20 1-94 Am 32
103D-905 R 186 67
103D-lOOltolOO6,ptX, N 186 23

1101 to 1107,ptXI, 201~95 Am 55
1201to1214,ptXII 201E-_ N 14

104-5,7 Am Sp 8 201E-33 Am Sp 8
C106 R 186 201E-34 R Sp8
106-15 Am Sp 8 201E-202 Am Sp 8

201F-ltoS Am 147
203-2 Am 55

VOLUME 3 203-5 Am 67
205-5 Am 270

124A-163 Am 36 205A-2, 26 Am 3
125C-3, 21, 23 Am 59 206-8, 21, 22 Am Sp 8
128-10 Am Sp8 206E-11 Am Sp8

186 206J-9 Am Sp 8
128-13 Am Sp8 206J-17 Am 137
128D-2 Am 205 C 206X Am 75
134-1,2,3,6,7,9, 17, Am 204 206X-_ (2 secs) N Sp 7

18, 32 206X-2, 4, 5 to 8 Am Sp 7
141-_(1 see, pt_j N 264 206X-10 R Sp7
150A-6 Am 48 209-9 Am 86
C 153 R 264 210-6 Am 202
157-1, 15 Am 144 211F-1 Am 264
C 163 R 264 226- N 96
166-6 Am 218 226-17, 18 Am 96
171-_ N 175 227D-5 Am 179
171-~_(2 sees) N 162 227D-7 Am Sp 8
171~6 Am 162 231-_ N 115
171-28 Am 69 231-3.5 Am 20
171-36 Am 114 231-15.6, 15.7 Am 16
171-138 Am 162 231-39 Am 15
180-2 Am Sp8 C234 R 16
183-41, 43 R 270 235-_ N 13
185- N 140 235-2.3 Am 13
185-1 to 5,7 to 9 Am 140 235-5.5 Am 49
186-_ N 207 235-111 Am 18
186-3,4 Am 207 236D- N 142
188-_ N 271 236D-2,5to9,11,12 Am 142
188-29 Am 54 236D-13 Am 19
200-13 Am 113 236D-14, 15 Am 142
200-14 Am 38 237-_ N 12
200-16 Am 113 237-13, 24 Am 141

237-24.3 Am 116
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

237-24.7 Am 230 291-11 Am 120
237-25 Am 141 291-21.3 Am 30

274 291-24 Am 120
237-29.5 Am 141 291-34 Am 28
237D-2, 6.5 Am Sp 7 29 1-37 Am 30
237D-10 Am 19 291C-111 Am 273
243-3.5 Am 205 291C-161 Am 33
243-14 Am 19 C 296 (heading) Am 272
244D-1 Am 174 296-_(7 secs) N 272
244D-4 Am 89 296-_ (2 secs, Pt _) N 272
244D-4.5 R 89 296-2, 11 Am 272
245-1, 3, 5, 8 Am 104 296-15.6 Am 56
247-8 Am 19 272
249-5 Am 31 296-15.7, 36.6, 92 Am 272
249-11 Am 72 296C-2, 4 Am 272
251-9 Am 19 297-31.2 to 31.5 Am 82

299-3 Am Sp 8
304- N 272

VOLUME 5 304-_ N 239
304-8.7 Am 151

261-7, 13.5 Am 62 304-8.94 Am Sp 8
261-52 Am Sp8 304-13 Am 56
261C-20 Am 146 304-14.6 Am 50
264-8.5 R 201 304-14.7 Am 255
264-26, 33 Am Sp 8 305-~ N 87
266-2 Am Sp 8 C 305H, pt I (heading) N 189
266-27 Am 117 305H- (6 secs, pt II) N 189
266-52 Am Sp 8 305H-1 Ree 189
268-1.5 Am Sp 8 305H-2 Am 189
269-_ N 80 307-_ N 97
269-_ N 176 307-4 Am Sp 8
269- N 226 312- (2 secs) N 57
269-_ N 133 314-15to17 Am 56
269-1 Am 264
269-3 Am Sp 8
269-16.9 Am 80 VOLUME 6
269-30 Am 226
269-52 Am 191 321- N 169
271-36 Am 226 321- N 173
281-31 Am 174 321-_ (3 secs, Pt _) N 234
281-57 Am 227 321-_ N 238
286-_(1 sec,pt_) N 170 321-11.5,15 Am 169
286-52 Am 70 321-221 Am 242
286-81 Am 120 321-222 Am 173
286-128 Am 94 242
286-131 Am 46 321-224,225,230 Am 242
287-3 Am 73 323-_ N 192
287-20 Am 197 323-61 Am 11

916



Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

323-70, 73 Am 192 354D-5 Am 194
325- N 265 354D-8 Am Sp 8
328-1, 16 Am 172 356-15.5,22 Am Sp8
328-17.6 Am 79 356-23 R Sp 8
329-58 Am Sp 8 358D-6 Am 250
331-1 Am Sp8 359-2 Am 258
333F-_ N 53 359A-3 Am 5
333F-1 Am 53 367-2 Am 56
334-59, 60.3, 60.5 Am 58 368-3 Am Sp 8
334-74 Am 153 368-4 Am 139
338-_ N 232 371-4 Am 92
338-12 Am 23 378-2, 3 Am 88
342B-12,21,33,48 Am 268 382-3 Am Sp8
342D-31 Am 269 383-_ N 112
342D-32 Am 5 383-7, 29 Am 112
342F-14 Am 169 383-103 Am Sp8
342G-_ (9 secs, Pt _) N 201 388-10, 11 Am 84
3420-_ N 202 392-76 Am Sp 8
342G-42 / Am / 186 C 393, Pt V R 99
342H-_ N 210 396-_ N 130
342H-1, 10.5, 19,30 Am 210 396-4 Am 130
342J- N 267
342J- Am 267

VOLUME 8

VOLUME7 412:2-309,311,314, Am 107
502, 609

346- N 232 412:3-103,112,302, Am 107
346-_ N 238 501,600,601,603,
346-29, 29.5, 34, 37 Am 187 604, 608, 617
346D-6 R 110 412:6-303 Am 107
346E-1,2 Am 230 412:9-410 Am 107
346E-3 to 8 Ree 230
346E-9 Am 230
346E-10 Ree 230 VOLUME 9
346E-11 Am 230
346E-12, 13 Ree 230 431:_ N 145
346E-14 Am 230 431:1-204 Am 127
346E-15, 16 Ree 230 431:2-307 Am 190
348-8,9 Am 126 431:2-308 Am 128
348E-2,6 Am 56 431:3- (13 secs,pt_) N 190
35~-_ N 153 431:3-301 Am 128
353-_ N 131 431:3-302 Am 190
353-16.2 Am 208 431:3-302.5 Am 128
353-63 Am 156 431:4A-101 Am 34
353F-4 Am 155 431:5-307 Am 190
354D-4 Am Sp 8 43 1:7-202 Am 160
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

431:7-207 Am 160
431:1OA-304 Am 5
431:1OC-_ N Sp4
431:1OC-110, 111 Am Sp4
431:1OC-115.5 Am 128
431:1OC-117,301 Am Sp4
431:1OC-308.6 Am 220
431:1OC-308.7 Am Sp4

~ 431:IOC-407 Am Sp4
225

431:1OC-409 Am Sp4
431:1OG-301 Am 128
431:14-1~9 Am 128
431:19-102.3, 102.4 Am 128
431:19-107, 115 Am 190
431:21-104 Am 128
431M-1,4 Am 111
432:_ N 145

VOLUME 10

436B-10 Am 124
436E-13 Am 43
437-18 Am Sp8
437D-15 Am 44
438-7 Am 124
442-2 Am 124
444-15,26,27 - Am 132

: 445-112 Am 118

447-1,3 Am 183
448-5 Am 183
448-9 Am 124
448E-_ N 215
448E-4,8 Am 215
452-4, 23 Am 5
455-1 Am 71
455-3 Am 29
457-_ N 277
457-_ N 278
457-2 to 4 Am 277
457A-lto3 Am 185
457B-_ N 184
457B-2, 3.1,4 Am 184
459-7, 8 Am 123
460-_ N 42
460-4, 6, 9 Am 42

461-5, 8.5 Am 39
463-1,5to8,10,12 Am 122
465-1,3,7, 7.5, 13 Am 125
466J-4, 5 Am 169
467-1,2,4, 8,9, 9.5, Am 100

9.6, 10
467-11.5 Am 68
467-15, 15.5, 18, 20, 30 Am 100
467-31 R 214
467B-9 Am 35

VOLUME ii

486E-_ N 199
486K-~ N 90
489-5 Am 88

VOLUME 12

501-82 Am 206
506-8 Am 78
507-17 R Sp8
514A-82 Am 77
514E-10,10.5,11,12 Am 91
521-7 Am 248
534A-6 Am 6
571-_ N 247
571-21 Am 22

572-_ (2 secs) N 217
572-1,3 Am 217
572-5 Am 232
576D-3, 6, 11 Am 24
576E-1 to 12, 15 Am 105
577-_ N 244
578-4 Am 8
584-_ N 26
584-11 Am 27

VOLUME 13

601-_ N 232
603-1 Am 103
604-2 Am 282
604-5 Am 4
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

607- 14 Am 74 VOLUME 14
626-1 (rule 404) Am 25
634-21,22 Am 9 706-620, 623 Am 229
C 634D R 9 706-625 Am 5
657-8 Am 164 706-659 Am 229
662-16 Am 143 707-726, 727 Am 245
663-_ N 213 709-906 Am 182
663-_ N 250 712A-1, 2,6, 10 Am 178
663-_ N 204 804-5 Am 181
674-5, 13 Am Sp 8 806-73 Am 102

B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

S.L. Act S.L. Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

Laws 1981 FirstSp Act 316 Am 252
Act 1 Am 252 Act 370 Am 281

Laws 1982 Act371 Am Sp8
Act 264 Am 252 Laws 1990

Laws 1984 Act 249 Am 162
Act 155 Am 149 Act 299 Am 252

Laws 1985 Act 300 Am 252
Act 300 Am 252 Act 339 Am 275

Laws 1986 Laws 1991
Abt 320 Am 281 Act 69 Am 162
Act 321 Am Sp 8 Act 163 Am Sp 8
Act 345 Am 252 Act 285 Am 41

Laws 1987 Act 296 Am 252
Act 45 Am 101 Act 299 Am 254
Act95 Am 68 Act314 Am 81
Act 216 Am 252 Act 317 Am 252
Act 217 Am 252 Act 329 Am 56
Act 283 Am Sp8 Act 334 Am 272

281 Laws 1992
Laws 1988 Act 32 Am 223

Act 96 Am 75 Act 130 Am 209
Act 202 Am 111 Act 159 Am 75
Act 237 Am 162 Act 195 Am 5
Act 390 Am 252 Act 227 Am 261

Laws 1988 Sp Act 299 Am 134
Act 2 Am 252 Act 300 Am 252

Laws 1989 Act 301 Am 254
Act217 Am 68 Laws 1993
Act 314 Am 252 Act 29 Am 209
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S.L. Act S.L. Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

Act 30 R 10 165
Act 98 Am 275 252
Act 157 Am 56 Act 299 Am Sp 6
Act 168 Am 171 Act305 Am 195
Act 172 Am 81 Act 311 Am 241
Act 177 Am 162 Act314 Am Sp8
Act 206 Am 35 Act 315 Am 230
Act2ll Am 11 Act335 Am 17

188 Act 344 Am Sp 1
193 Act 357 Am 276

Act 214 Am 33 Act 359 Am 200
Act 241 Am 75 Act 364 Am 82
Act 276 Am 253 272
Act 277 Am 254 Laws 1993 Sp
Act 280 Am 151 Act 2 Am 252

179 Act8 Am 92
190 186

Act 285 Am 76 188
Act289 Am Sp2 193

135 201

C. SECTIONS OF HAWAIIAN HOMES
COMMISSION ACT 1920

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

209 Am 37 213 Am 152
109

D. SECTIONS OF STATE CONSTITUTION
AFFECTED

Section Proposed Bill or Section Proposed Bill or
No. Effect Act No. No. Effect Act No.

Art VI, §3 Am SB 2182 Art VII, §12 Am 280
SB 2294 Art X,~1 Am 280

Art VI, §4 Am SB 2513 ArtX,~2,3 Am 272
SB 2515
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GENERAL INDEX

ACT

ABUSE

Child abuse prevention programs, federal funding 252
Domestic violence

intervention or prevention programs, funding 232
order to leave premises, cooling off period 182
transitional facilities 248

Protective orders, firearms possession by restrained person 204
Shelter facilities 248
Spouse and child abuse special accounts 232

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES

Checks and warrants, payment of outstanding items 221
Education functions and programs, transfer 272
Hawaiian sovereignty elections council 200
Procurement Code (this index)
Public Buildings (this index)
State risk management program, administration 186

ACTIONS

Armed forces, temporary suspension from civil liabilities 257
Assumpsit, attorneys fees 74
Fond, shelter, or services to needy, immunity to liability 250
Hawaiian home lands, Panaewa lot repairs 152
Hotels, liability to guests for beach and ocean injuries or loss 90
Joint and several liability for government agencies (deep pockets), abolished 213
Products liability, real property improvements 164
Public assistance recipients, recovery of payments 187
Real property improvements, limitations 164
Wages, interest awarded on unpaid wages 84

ACUPUNCTURE

Academic designations 43

ADVERTISING

Outdoor, stadium 118
Tourism (this index)

AGED PERSONS

Long Term Care (this index)

AGRICULTURE

Agribusiness development corporation, established 264
Agricultural lands

inventory 264
Kapolei land exchange 177
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ACT

tree farms 297
Agricultural parks

Hamakua, Kauai, and Lanai developments 252
lease reot 218

Agricultural products program, repealed 264
Hilo-Hamakua area, infrastructure development 241
Long term leases

extension 162
Hilo-Hamakua region 211

Marketing orders and agreements 264
Milk, audit of processing plants 144
Molokai irrigation system monitoring program 159
Pineapple, research and extension 235
Quarantine, importation of microorganism 48
Research and extension services, appropriation • 235
Slaughterhouses and feedlots, Hilp-Hamakua region 211
Sugar (this index)
Termite control 252

AIRPORTS

Aviation fuel set-aside 59
Aviation training center 252
Community college instructional courses 252
Cultural displays and activities, appropriation; master plan 252
Hilo intemational, aviation training center 252
Interisland air carriers, qualification 146
Marketing and promotion, Kauai, Maui, Hawaii 252
Rates, rentals, landing fees, etc 62
flxi service master plan 163

ALOHA TOWER

Honolulu wateifront development and special account 137

ANIMALS

Beef, purchase of local beef by schools 252
Equine activities, limited liabili~y 249
Horse riding, training, etc., limited liability 249
Slaughterhouses and feediots, Hilo-Hamakua region 211

APPROPRIATIONS

Agribusiness development corporation 264
Agriculture, sugar and pine research and extension 235
Airport taxi service master plan 163
Capital improvement projects

judiciary 254
supplemental 252

Claims against the State 61
Collective bargaining cost items

excluded employees Sp 6
63

150
unit I 64
units3,4,13 63
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unit7 65
unit9 Sp5
unit 10 66
unitli Sp3

Convention center Sp 7
252

Criminal injuries compensation awards 157
Emergency

financial assistance 2
foster care payments 60
Hilo and Maui memorial hospitals 52
medical services to Hamakua residents 47
public safety dcpartment ~, 51

Employees retirement system, early retirement bonus 212
Hamakua community development district 241
Hawaiian affairs, supplemental appropriations act of 1994 253
Hawaiian home lands

individual claims for breach of trust 129
Pan~ewa lot repairs 152

Hawaiian sovereignty elections council 200
He4lth

ambulance service for Oahu 237
hospital emergency appropriation 52
household hazardous waste 233

Highways, bond payments Sp 2
Hilo-Hamakija region

housing loans and grants 228
medical services 47

Human services
financial assistance, emergency appropriation 2
foster care, emergency payments 60
Maluhia wait-list project 165

Judiciary, supplemental appropriations act of 1994 254
Juvenile justice information system 222
Kahoolawe conveyance; commission 161
Kauai disaster relief, amendments 17
Legislative auditor, oversight functions 279
Legislature

legislative branch 1
public access room 259
televised sessions 259

Maunalua bay, dredging near marina 231
Missing children’s clearinghouse 246
Molokai irrigation system monitoring program 159
No Hope in Dope program 198
Procurement code Sp 8
Public safety

after-hours security for defense facilities 154
corrections overtime, emergency appropriations 51
paroling authority, salaries 156

Public utilities commission, special fund 226
Rental housing trust fund commission 147
Samoan Flag Day 240
Social worker licensing program 251
Spouse and child abuse special accounts 232
State checks and warrants, payments 221
Supplemental appropriations act of 1994 252
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ARMED FORCES

Civil liabilities, temporary suspension from 257
Code of military justice, training 36
Diamond Head facilities, after-hours security 154
Housing, veterans’ housing 258
Tuition waivers

national guard dependents 50
veterans 255

Veterans centers, Oahu and Kauai 252

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Automated fingerprint identification system 252
Child support

enforcement 24
105

hearings office 105
Civil service commission, counsel on appeal 166
Firearms amnesty program 204
Health care providers to inmates, defense in actions 143
Juvenile justice information system

appropriation; staff 222
missing children reports 244

Missing children
clearinghouse 246
reports 244

ATTORNEYS

Community hospitals 188
Fees

assumpsit or promissory actions 74
child support enforcement actions 247

Labor and industrial relations appeal board 92

BANKS AND BANKING

Financial institutions code, amendments 107

BARBERS

Licensing, photograph not required 124

BEACHES

Hotels, liability to guests for beach and ocean injuries or loss 90
Hurricane, wind damage, or storm surges 3
Lifeguards, retirement benefits 276

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Airports cultural development committee 252
Aloha spirit task force 252
Clean Hawaii center 202
Education restructuring commission 272
Hospital administration agency task force 266
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Sexual orientation and law commission 217
Student performance standards review commission 272
Sunset review of existing programs, repealed 279
Underground storage tank program work group 203
Videoconference meetings 121

BOATS AND VESSELS

Hawaii Kai marina, dredging of bay 231
Impounded vessels

administrative hearing 117
sale 113

Interisland shipping of motor vehicle 170
Marine inspection, failure to pass 113
Oil pollution removal equipment, use tax exemption 83
Violations, penalties 38
Water carriers, regulation 226

BONDS

Agribusiness development corporation revenue bonds 264
Community development authority, district improvement bonds increased 149
Convention center revenue bonds Sp 7
General obligation bonds

amendments to authorization Sp 1
authorization 256
convention center Sp 7
Maunalua Bay dredging 231

Housing bonds
Queen Emma Gardens 258
special fund assessment exemption 106

Industrial park revenue bonds 162
Office of Hawaiian affairs revenue bonds 283
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Allotment system, university 281
Automatic transfer of funds 21
Deputy director position, eliminated 223
Education functions and programs, transfer 272
Hamakua community development district 241
Interactive television system (HITS) program, transfer 272
Privatization of new programs 263
Rental housing trust fund, amendments 147
Special funds assessed for administrative expenses

Aloha tower fund exemption 137
community development authority exemption 136
housing bond funds exemption 106
spouse and child abuse special accounts 232
study 252

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TOURISM

Capital loan program, reuse or recycling businesses 202
Clean Hawaii center 202
Community development authority
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district improvement bonds, increased 149
Kakaako waterfront park 252
special fund assessment exemption 136

Deputy director positions, eliminated 223
Digital imaging video development, Hamakua-Kamuela region 252
Ethahol-blended gasoline l?9
International business center 252
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, special fund 179
Tourism (this index)

BUSINESS SHIJTDOWI4S

Agricultural lands available for diversified agriculture 264
Going out of business sales, regulation 98
Hamakua Sugar Company

community development district 241
housing loans to employe~s 228
long term leases to employees 211
medical services, emergency funding 47

Hilo-Hamakua region 211
228
252

Oahu North Shore regional planning program 252

CHILDREN

Abduction, missing children 244
246

Abuse (this index)
Adoption, notice to nonconsentinig parent 8
Child care facilities, special purpose revenue bonds authorization 280
Child custody and visitation

custodial interference 245
missing children

clearinghouse 246
reports 244

Children’s day and week 243
Child support

attomeys fees and cost in actions 247
enforcement by agency 24
health insurance for dependent child 145
hearings office 105

Emergency medical service system for children program 242
Health insurance, dependent child of employee 145
Healthy start and zero-to-three programs 252
Kauai disaster relief, psychological support program 17
Paternity

Family Courts (this index)

CHIROPRACTORS

Licensing, photograph not required 124

CIRCUIT COURTS

Kalawao, transfer to second circuit 103
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CIVIL SERVICE

Public Employment (this iiidex)

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE

Appropriations 61
Hawaiian home lands

individual claims for breach of trust, approved 129
Panaewa lot repairs 152

State checks and warrants, payment of outstanding items 221

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

Cost items appropriations
excluded employees Sp 6

63
150

unit 1 64
units 3,4, 13 63
unjt7 65
unit9 SpS
unit 10 66
unitli Sp3

Education employees, reallocation to learning support centers 272
Labor and industrial relations appeal board, functions; employees 92

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Compliance resolution fund
appropriations 252
travel agency cases 41

Financial institutions code, amendments 107
Post-secondary education, review program 189
Social workers, licensing 251

CONDOMINIUMS

Defects and property conditions, disclosures 214
Directors, education and training expenses 77
Hotel operators, registration and licensing 100

CONSERVATION

Land and Natural Resources (this index) -

CONSTITUTION, STATE

Education
board of education, appointment, powers 272
superintendent, appointment 272

Judges, senate confirmation of district court judges SB 2182
Judicial selection commission

composition SB 2515
list of nominees SB 2294
term limit SB 2513

Special purpose revenue bonds, early childhood education and care 280
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CONSUMER PROTECTION

Going Out of business sales, regulation 98
Property defects and conditions, disclosures 214
Travel agency recovery fund, payment of claims 41
Used motor vehicles, dealer’s written warranty 224

CONTRACTORS

Fees 132

CONVENTION CENTER

Authority, extended 75
Design and construction, appropriation 252
Funding Sp7
Site selection and development Sp 7

CORPORATIONS

Agribusiness development corporation, established 264
Nonprofit

charitable gift annuities and endowments 127
charitable organizations, donor list 35
childhood education and care 280
food, shelter, and services to needy 250

CORRECTIONS

Correctional industries
advisory committee membership 194
staff 252

Correctional officers
audit of staffing needs, overtime 252
overtime expenditures 51

Correctional program revolving fund, established 131
Nurse shortage differentials 252
Population management

commission, membership 155
pretrial detainees release 195
transfer of prisoners to out-of-state institutions 208

Prisoners and offenders
correctional programs, fees 131
health care providers 143
mental health services 153

252
No Hope in Dope program 198
pretrial detainees release 195
transfer to out-of-state institutions 208

COUNTIES

Building codes, energy efficiency standards 168
County attorney or corporation counsel, civil service commission appeals 166
Employees

civil service recruitment flexibility 223
retirement system special fund, repealed 138
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Fireworks regulation 180
Glass recovery program 201
Heusiog developmeot, permit processiog 262
Joiot aod several liability (deep pockets), abolished 213
Land development, permit processing 260
Lifeguards, retirement benefits 276
Nuisances 171
Permits

housing, development, zoning, concurrent processing 262
joint public hearings 260

Procurement Code (this index)
Solid waste violations, enforcement 210
Streets, sidewalks, and public places; stalls, etc 171

CREDIT UNIONS

Sales to, taxation 274

CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Bail, district court judges may set 181
Child abduction, missing children 244

246
Corrections (this index)
Criminal history record checks

automated fingerprint identification system 252
developmentally disabled care providers 53

Facsimile drivers licenses 46
Juvenile justice information system

appropriation; staff 222
missing children reports 244

Nuisances, county regulation 171
Paroling authority

appropriation 252
salaries 156

Penal Code (this index)
Probation

drug offenses 229
records release 102

CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION

Awards 157
Commission, appropriation 252

CULTURE AND THE ARTS

Airports, cultural displays and activities 252
Children’s museum, design and construction 252
Eco-tourism promotion 252
Hawaii nature center, Maui 252
Kakaako waterfront park 252
Kona coffee heritage park 252
Samoan Flag Day, appropriation 240
State foundation grants, re-award of moneys 252
Waikiki natatorium, restoration 252
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DEATH

Certificates, fees 232
Education employees, death benefits 108
Hotel guests, liability of hotelkeepers 90
Simultaneous death act, exceptions 6
Terminally ill, emergency medical services instructions 173
Wrongful death, actions 164

DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

Armed forces personnel on active duty 257
Attomeya feea in action 74
Bankruptcy, tax actions suspended 20

DENTISTRY

Dental hygienists, regulation 183
Licensing, photograph not required 124
Prison inmate services, defense in civil action 143

DETECTIVES AND GUARDS

Licensing 122

DISABLED PERSONS

Advisory council on rehabilitation, membership 126
Council on independent living, membership 126
Developmental disabilities care providers, criminal history checks 53
Discriminatory practices, prohibitions 88
Long Term Care (this index)
Mental health services 252

DISASTERS

Appropriations to Kauai county, amendments 17
Hurricane, wind damage, or storm surges to coastal zones 3
Real property in areas subject to floods and tsunami, disclosure prior to sale 214
Rental housing termination 86
School facilities repair, historic preservation 236
Tax relief for natural disaster losses, repealed 16
Volcanic eruptions, displaced persons lease negotiations extended 81

DISCRIMINATION

Civil rights commission! disclosures 139
Relationship or association with person with disability 88
Same-sex marriage 217

DISEASES

HIV and other blood bome diseases, infected health care workers 265
Tuberculosis inpatient unit and support services 252
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DISTRICT COURTS

Bail, felony offenses 181
Judges, senate confirmation 282

SB 2182
Jurisdictional amount 4
Traffic violations

Motor Vehicles (this index)

DONATIONS

Charitable gift annuities and endowments 127
Donor lists, sale 35
Food, shelter, and services to needy, immunity to liability 250

DRUGS

Felony offenses, sentencing 229
Prescription drugs

information required 172
nurses may prescribe 278
out of state prescriptions 79

172
Substance abuse

education for Hawaii island 252
emergency examination and hospitalization 58
insurance for treatment, amendments Ill
No Hope in Dope program 198

EDUCATION

Administrative expenses, limits 272
Allotment and l~udget flexibility Sp 8

272
Board of education, appointment 272
Budget and expenditure information, legislative oversight 252
Department restructuring 272
Early childhood education, special purpose revenue bonds authorization 280
Food services, island-produced beef 252
Health centers, services 252
Leaming support centers for curriculum and instruction 272
Middle school program 252
No Hope in Dope program 198
Post-secondary education, review program 189
Professional and vocational education

electricians 215
environmental health staff 169
naturopaths 29
nursing home administrators 184
psychologists 125
real estate brokers and salespersons 68
teachers 272

School facilities
air pollution, indoor air health risks 234
disaster damage repair, historic preservation 236
master plan 272
repair and maintenance program 252
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security contracts 252
School/community-based management, learning support centers 272
Special education programs, interagency agreements; classrooms 252
Students

performance standards 272
school attendance records, family court use 22
student-centered schools 272
university enrollmenf, agreements 272

Superintendent; appointment, powers and duties 272
Teachers and school staff

death benefits 108
early retirement bonus reductions 212
principals, powers and duties; selection 272
salaries and classification, sunset repealed 82
teacher education center 272

University of Hawaii (this index)
Volunteer parent community network centers 252
Young scholars program

appropriation 252
extension 134

ELECTIONS

Board of education, election repealed 272
Campaign fund, depletion 167
Campaigning within polling place perimeter, prohibited 95
Hawaiian sovereignty plebiscite 200
Voter registration, removal of names; transfers 119

ELECTRICIANS

Licensing, renewal; continuing education 215

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

Civil defense, after-hours security for facilities 154
Drinking water contamination, use of environmental response tax 205
Emergency medical services

ambulance service for Oahu, appropriation 237
children’s program 242
comfort care only instructions; refusing resuscitation 173

Lifeguards at public beaches, retirement benefits 276

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Actuarial valuation and review 276
County special funds,~repealed 138
Death benefits, education employees 108
Early retirement bonus 212
Funds, deposits into 276
Pensioners bonus, extended 275
Public safety investigators 196
Water safety officers 276

EMPLOYMENT

JOBS and public assistance work programs, audit 252
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Labor and Industrial Relations (this index)
Public Employment (this index)
Transitional support and training for dislocated workers, Hilo-Hamakua area 241
Unemployment compensation, direct sellers; reemployment services 112
Wages, interest on unpaid wages 84

ENERGY

Building code efficiency standards 168
Energy efficient lighting in state buildings 252
Independent power producers, regulation 176
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, special fund 179
Nonfossil fuel producers

emergency rate increase 209
ethanol-blended gasoline facilities 199

Public utilities consumer advocate, staff analysts 191
Solar electric vehicles, regulations 120
State planning, objectives and policies 96

ENVIRONMENT

Air pollution
clean air branch, position funding 252
compliance; penalties 268
environmental permit shields 268
indoor air quality program 234

Conservation districts, regulation 270
Eco-tourism promotion 252
Enforcement, education, and training, special fund 169
Environmental response tax, use 205
Hazardous waste

brokers, regulation 267
handling, mixing, packaging, etc 267
household waste collection program 233

Kahoolawe rehabilitation and restoration 161
Noise pollution

permits and variances, deposit of fees 169
real property in designated areas, disclosure prior to sale: 214

Recycling
clean Hawaii center 202
education and promotion 202
glass recovery program 201
procurement code requirements 186

Solid waste
disposal, prohibited acts 210
enforcement by counties 210
household hazardous waste collection program 233

Underground storage tanks, financial hardships; release reports 203
Water pollution

administrative penalties 269
drinking water contamination 205
nonpoint source pollution 252
oil pollution removal equipment, use tax exemption 83
penalties for violations 38
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ESTATE AN]) TRANSFER TAX

Generation-skipping transfers 142
Refund 19

ETHICS COMMISSION

Appropriation 1

EVIDENCE

Rules of evidence, character evidence, notice of 25
School attendance records, family court use 22

FAMILY COURTS

Adoption, notice to nonconsenting parent 8
Patemity

father’s acknowledgement as evidence 23
genetic tests 27
out of state determinations 26

Probation records, access to 102
School attendance records, court use 22

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Financial institutions code, amendments 107

FINANCIAL SERVICES LOAN COMPANIES

Individual housing accounts 49
Voluntary cessation of business and dissolution 107

FIREARMS

Amnesty program 204
Ownership, registration, permits, etc 204

FIREFIGHTERS

Fireworks regulation 180
Forest or land fires, amendments 140

FISH AND FISHING

Fishponds
leasing 69
research and demonstration project 252

Nets 54
Subsistence fishing areas; Molokai demonstration project 271

FOOD

Donations to needy, immunity to liability 250
Milk control, amendments 144
Schools, island-produced beef used 252
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FORFEITURES

Criminal forfeitures, amendments 178
Firearms offenses 204

FOSTER CARE

Adult care providers, criminal history checks 53
Foster board payment program

audit 252
emergency appropriation 60

FUNDS

Environmental health program enhancement and education fund 169
Kahoolawe rehabilitation trust fund 161
Missing children’s clearinghouse trust fund 246
Nonpresentment of state checks trust fund 221
Occupational safety and health training and assistance fund 130
Revolving

community college conference center 87
correctional program 131
Hawaii agricultural development 264
hospital collections 192
marketing order 264
University laboratory school summer programs 239
University intercollegiate athletics revolving funds, reinstated 151

Special
assessment for administrative expenses

Budget and Finance (this index)
Clean Hawaii fund 202
convention center Sp 7
employees’ retirement system county special fund, repealed 138
natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, reinstated 179
public utilities commission 226
spouse and child abuse special accounts 232
tax administration, repealed 10

GASOLINE AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Aviation fuel set-aside 59
Dumping, water pollution penalties 38
Environmental response tax, use of funds 205
Ethanol production

sale of ethanol blends required; facilities 199
special purpose revenue bonds 219

Fuel tax, refund or credit 19
Oil pollution removal equipment, use tax exemption 83
Public utilities

commission regulation 226
loss of heavy fuel supply, utility rate increase extended 209

Shortages, aviation fuel 59
Underground storage tanks, release reports; industry concerns 203

GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Exemptions
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employee benefit plan rental income, repealed 116
hospital income tax, elimination 230
manufacturers and producers 141
revocable trust requirements 12
sales to credit unions 274

Sales instate and interstate, manufacturers and producers 141

GOVERNOR

Board of education, appointment 272
New programs, justification and cost-effectiveness 263
University of Hawaii, suspension of budget flexibility 281

GRANTS, SUBSIDIES, AND PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Budget appropriations 252
Recycling businesses, loans and grants 202
State foundation on culture and the arts, re-award of moneya 252

HANDICAPPED PERSONS

Disabled Persons (this index)

HAWAII (COUNTY)

Ethanol production plant at Hamakua or Ka’u 219
Hamakua community development district 211

241
Hawaiian home lands, Panaewa lot repairs 152
Hilo-Hamakua

Hamakua agricultural park 252
housing loans and grants 228
long term agricultural leases to employees 211

Hospitala (this index)
Kona coffee heritage park 252
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, special fund 179
Substance abuse education 252
University of Hawaii, Hilo campus intercollegiate athletics fund 151

HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Budget 253
Projects, funding 283
Revenue bonds 283

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Abandoned tract, cancellation of lease 109
Appraisal upon lease termination 109
Breach of trust, individual claims approved 129
Mediation and workshops, 999-year homestead leases 253
Panaewa lot repairs 152
Successor to leasehold interest 37

HAWAIIAN PEOPLE

Airport cultural displays and activities 252
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Aloha spirit promotion, task force 252
Fishponds, leasing 69
Kahoolawe, conveyance; rehabilitation 161
Kalapana displaced persons, lease negotiations 81
Sovereignty, plebiscite and convention 200
Subsistence fishing areas 271

HEALTH

Community health centers, designation 238
Deputy director positions, eliminated 223
Emergency medical services

Emergency Response (this index)
Fees

environmental health, deposit of funds 169
licenses and certificates 232

Glass recovery program 201
Health care workers infected with blood-home disease 265
Health insurance

Insurance (this index)
Health QUEST program

appropriations; staffing 252
free no-fault insurance impact 225
hospital and nursing facility tax impact 230
public assistance implementation 252
qualified health centers 238

Hospitals (this index)
Long Term Care (this index)
Mental health

correctional facilities 153
252

emergency examination and hospitalization 58
insurance for treatment 111
services to disabled 252

Nutrition program employees, civil service 135

HIGHWAYS

Bond payments Sp 2
Kuhio highway, Kauai, detour 252
Likelike highway traffic flow study 252
Recycled crushed glass, use 201
T-shaped intersections, parking 273

HISTORICAL PROPERTIES

Historic places register, school facilities 236
Kahoolawe, conveyance; rehabilitation 161
School facilities repair 236

HOLIDAYS AND CELEBRATIONS

Children’s day and week 243
Fireworks regulation 180
Samoan Flag Day, appropriation 240
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HOSPITALS

Air pollution, indoor air health risks 234
Community health centers, designation under health QUEST program 238
Community hospitals

agency for administration and operation 266
attomeys 188
autonomous operation project

auditor’s review 266
expanded 188

collections revolving funds 192
procurement officer 193
rates, fees, charges, equipment purchases 192

Hamakua medical center, medical services emergency funding 47
Health care workers infected with blood-home disease 265
Hilo

hilling contract costs, appropriation 52
collections revolving fund 192
family practice center 252
name change 11

Hospital and nursing facility tax, hospital income tax, elimination 230
Kona

collections revolving fund 192
name change 11

Leahi, tuberculosis unit and support services 252
Maluhia, wait-list demonstration project 165
Maui

billing contract costs, appropriations 52
collections revolving fund 192

Nurse aides, regulation 185
Pohai Naoi, long term care center 216
Psychiatric examination and hospitalization 58
Queen’s health systems, special purpose revenue bonds 158
Waimanalo health center, appropriations 252

HOTELS

Condominium hotel operators 100
Liability to guests for beach and ocean activities 90

HOUSING

Condominiums (this index)
Construction permit review, contested case hearing 261
County permit processing 262
Defects and property conditions, disclosures 214
Hamakua Sugar Company housing 228
Hawaiian home lands, Panaewa lot repairs 152
Homeless

donations, immunity to liability 250
renovating facilities 250
shelters, appropriations 252

Housing finance and development corporation
loans and grants 228
purchase of larger unit 14
Queen Emma Gardens acquisition 258
special fund assessment exemption 106
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Queen Emma Gardens, acquisition 258
Rental housing

terminating during disaster or weather warning 86
trust fund, amendments 147

Termites, biological control 252
Veterans, Filipino World War II veterans 258

HUMAN SERVICES

Advisory council on rehabilitation, membership 126
Council on independent living, membership 126
Deputy director position, eliminated 223
Hospital and nursing facility tax, hospital income tax, elimination 230
Maluhia wait-list demonstration project 165
Nursing home without walls program, annual report repealed 110
Public Assistance (this index)
Spouse and child abuse special account 232

INCOME TAX

Armed services personnel on active duty, collection deferred 257
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code 13
Credits

$1 85
filing of claim 18

Individual housing accounts, deposits 49
Innocent spouse liability 13
Refunds, filing of claim 18

INFORMATION

Child abduction, missing children clearinghouse 246
Confidentiality

charitable organizations, donor list 35
civil rights commission investigations 139
infected health care workers 265

Criminal history record checks
automated fingerprint identification system 252
developmentally disabled care providers 53

Department and agency rules, access 279
Education department, financial and student information 252

272
Household hazardous waste, education and outreach 233
Interactive television system (HITS) program, transfer 272
Juvenile justice information system 222

244
Legislature

public access and participation 259
SHADO, appropriation

Probation and pre-sentence reports, release 102
Property defects and conditions, disclosures 214
Public records and documents

tax department written opinions 115
tree farm management plans 207

Used motor vehicles, disclosure of damages or defects 224
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INSURANCE

Amendments 128
190

Annual filings with commissioner 128
Captive in~urance companies

amendments 190
redomestication 128

Examiners revolving fund 190
Health insurance

armed services personnel 257
dependent child of employee 145
mental health, alcohol, and substance abuse treatment 111
prepaid health care act, sunset repealed 99
risk-based capital 190

Life insurance
actuarial reserves 190
armed forces personnel on active duty 257
charitable gift annuities exemption 127
risk-based capital 190

Motor Vehicles (this index)
Reinsurance credit, incorporated underwriters 34
Title insurance

insurer or title company may release mortgage 78
taxation 160

INTEREST

Armed forces personnel, interest on obligations 257
Tax liability 15
Unpaid wages 84

INTOXICATING LIQUORS

Brewpubs 174
Insurance for treatment, amendments Ill
Licenses, public hearing notices 227
Liquor tax, rate 89
No Hope in Dope program 198

INVESTMENTS

Agribusiness development corporation 264
Reuse or recycling businesses 202

JUDICIARY

Budget 254
Corrections population management commission, membership 155
Court costs

attomeys fees 74
child support enforcement 247

Employees
civil service recruitment flexibility 223
early retirement bonus reductions 212

Family Courts (this index)
History center, rules 7

940



ACT

Judges
nominees for vacancy, number SB 2294
senate consent to district court judge appointments 282

SB 2182
Judicial selection commission

composition SB 2515
list of nominees for vacancies SB 2294
term limit SB 2513

Law clerks, civil service exemption 93
Process servers, repealed 9
Spouse and child abuse special account 232

KAHOOLAWE

Kahoolawe island reserve commission, powers and duties 161
Rehabilitation trust fund 161

KALAPANA

Displaced persons, lease negotiations extended 81

KAPOLEI

Land exchange with George Galbraith estate 177
Master plan development 252
Underground electric lines 177

KAUAI

Disaster relief appropriations, amendments 17
Kuhio highway detour, agreement 252
Telework center 252

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Appeal board, functions; staff 92
Discriminatory practices, relationship or association with person with disability 88
Occupational safety and health

training and assistance fund 130
unsafe employment for women 130

Prepaid health care act, sunset repealed 99
School-to-work opportunities study 252
Unemployment compensation, worker profiling system 112
Wages, interest awarded on unpaid wages 84

LABOR ORGANIZATIONS

Real property investments, taxation of income 116

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Bonds, industrial park revenue bonds 162
Deputy director position, eliminated 223
Fire protection, amendments 140
Fish and Fishing (this index)
Forests and forest reserves

fire protection, amendments 140
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tree farms 207
Maunalua Bay, dredging at Hawaii Kai marina 231
Ocean recreation, penalties for violations 38
Public Lands (this index)
Tree farms, harvesting; management plans 207

LAND COURT

Encumbrances, certificate notation 206

LANDLORD AND TENANT

Armed services personnel on active duty, suspension of eviction actions 257
Lease, termination during disaster or weather warning 86
Transitional facilities for abused family and household members 248

LAND USE

Coastal zone management, hurricane, wind damage, or storm surges 3
Conservation districts, regulation 270
Housing development

construction permit review, contested case hearing 261
streamlining process 262

Land development, streamlining processing 260

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Appropriations
279

Capitol renovation consultant 252
Community hospitals autonomous operation 266
Correctional facilities, staffing needs 252
Duties 279
Education

fiscal accountability 272
program administration and fiscal audits 272
salaries and classification review, repealed 82

Foster board payment program, audit 252
Hawaii visitors bureau, management and financial audit review 252
JOBS, food stamp employment and training, and general assistance work programs 252
Procurement code, compliance audit Sp 8
Real estate brokers and salespersons, continuing education 68
Special funds assessments, evaluation 252
Sunset reviews

automatic reviews, repealed 279
new regulatory programs 279

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Appropriation 1
Hawaii revised statutes, republication 76
Sexual orientation and law commission 217
Water code review commission, membership 101

LEGISLATURE

Appropriations
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Capitol renovation, cost containment 252
Legislative analyst, education department cooperation 252

272
Public access and participation 259

LEMON LAW

Used motor vehicles, dealer’s written warranty 224

LIBRARIES

Administrative assistant to state librarian 223
Concessions and vending machines, income 57
Fines, deposits 57

LIMITATION OF ACTIONS

Hotels, liability for beach and ocean activities 90
Injury or wrongful death, construction in real property 164
Judgments and decrees, armed forces personnel on active duty 257

LIVING WILLS

Terminally ill, emergency medical services instructions 173

LONG TERM CARE

Adult residential care homes
community-based care 165
program expenditures reimbursement 252

Hospital and nursing facility tax, hospital income tax, elimination 230
Maluhia wait-list demonstration project, de-institutionalizing patients 165
Medicaid recipients, eligibility and liens 187
Nurse aides, regulation 185
Nursing home administrators, regulation 184
Nursing home without walls program, annual report repealed 119
Pohai Nani, special purpose revenue bonds 216

MARRIAGE

Income tax liability, innocent spouse 13
Licenses

fees 232
male-female couples 217

Same-sex relationships 217

MEDICAID AND MEDICARE

Public Assistance (this index)

MiliTARY

Armed Forces (this index)

MOLOKAI

Kalawao, circuit court jurisdiction 103
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Molokai irrigation system monitoring program 1~9
Subsistence fishing pilot demonstration project 271

MOTOR VEHICLES

Common carriers, regulation 226
Dealers

ownership and registration certificates, transfer 70
used motor vehicles 224

Drivers licenses
facsimile 46
suspension, proof of financial responsibility 197

Forfeiture for firearms offenses 204
Insurance

cancellation, rejection, conditional renewal Sp 4
compliance specialists and investigator 128
health care referrals Sp 4
joint underwriting plan, eligibility Sp 4

225
medical-rehabilitative treatment, peer review 220
motorcycles and motor scooters 128
proof of financial responsibility exemption 197
proof prior to interisland shipping 170
public assistance recipients, eligibility 225
refund for inappropriate treatment 220
traffic abstract fee 73
uninsured vehicle coverage Sp 4

Motorcycles, motor scooters, and mopeds
electric-powered 120
liability insurance 128
motorcycle safety training 252

Number plates
fraudulent manufacture and sale 72
stored vehicles 31

Parking
rental vehicle citations, unfair trade practices 44
T-shaped intersections 273

Point assessment, decriminalized traffic offenses 94
Registration and transfer

proof prior to interisland shipping 170
transfers 70

Rental vehicles
parking citations, unfair trade practices 44
surcharge tax

Rental and Tour Vehicle Surcharge Tax (this index)
Shipping interisland 170
Solar electric vehicles, regulations 120
Taxicab service at airports 163
Traffic violations

abstract fec 73
decriminalized offenses, point assessment eliminated 94
driver retraining 33
parking at T-shaped intersections 273
rental vehicle citations, unfair trade practices 44

Used motor vehicles, dealer’s written warranty 224
Vehicle length 28
Vehicle weight loads 30

944



ACT

NATUROPATHS

Licensing, educational qualifications 29
Scope of practice 71

NURSES

Advanced practice registered nurses
prescriptive authority 278
regu1ation~ 277

Correctional facilities, shortage differentials 252
Health care workers infected with blood home disease 265
Nurse aides, regulation 185
Prescribing drugs 278

OCEAN AND MARINE RESOURCES

Fish and Fishing (this index)
Lahaina algal blooms 252
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, special fund 179
Ocean recreation, hotelkeeper’s liability to guests 90
Penalties for violations 38
Subsistence fishing areas 271
Water pollution

Environment (this index)

OMBUDSMAN

Appropriation 1

OPTOMETRY

Licensing t23

OSTEOPATHY

Licensing; interns 42

PENAL CODE

Abuse of family and household members
cooling off period 182
transitional facilities 248

Criminal forfeitures, amendments 178
Custodial interference 245
Drug offenses, sentencing 229
Pre-sentence diagnosis and report, release of records 102

PERSONNEL SERVICES

County civil service recruitment flexibility 223
Department name change 56
Education functions and programs, transfer 272

PHARMACISTS

Out of state prescriptions
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information required 172
recordation 79

Regulation; sunset 39

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Health care workers infected with blood borne disease 265
No-fault insurance claims

patient referrals Sp 4
peer review 220

Prescription drugs, information required 172
Prison inmate services, defense in civil actions 143

POLLUTION

Environment (this index)

POLICE

Domestic violence, orders to leave premises 182
Firearms, regulations 204
Missing children reports 244
No Hope in Dope program 198

PRISONS AND PRISONERS -

Corrections (this index)

PROBATE

Simultaneous death act, exceptions 6

PROCUREMENT CODE

Amendments 186
Community hospitals 193
Enactment Sp 8
Recycled crushed glass, use 201

PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS

see also specific profession
Licensing, photographs not required 124
Sunset reviews 279

PSYCHOLOGISTS

Emergency examination and hospitalization 58
Hurricane Iniki, post-traumatic distress 17
Licensing 125
Prison inmate services, defense in civil actions 143

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Employment and training programs, audit 252
Federal fund reimbursement, maximizing 252
Financial assistance
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emergency appropriation 2
shortfalls, study 252

Medicaid
amendments 187
eligibility, assets transfers, liens 187
fertility drugs, limitation 252
health centers, qualification under health QUEST program 238
health QUEST implementation 252
Maluhia wait-list project, de-institutionalizing patients 165

No-fault insurance, eligibility 225

PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY

Interactive television system (HITS) program, transfer 272

PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Air pollution, indoor air quality program 234
Capitol renovation, cost containment 252
Concessions on public property, libraries 57
Energy efficiency standards in building codes 168
Energy efficient lighting (green lights program) 252
Office leasing expenditure reductions 252
Operation and maintenance rules 45
Outdoor advertising at stadium 118

PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Hawaii products preference, requirements 186
Procurement Code (this index)
Public works projects, crushed glass aggregate, requirements 201
Software development, requirements 186
University research corporation 97

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Civil service
appeal hearings 166
commission, counsel for 166
conversions 135

252
exemptions

administrative assistant to state librarian 223
law clerks 93
deputy directors, positions eliminated 223

recruitment flexibility 223
Collective Bargaining (this index)
Death benefits, education employees 108
Employees Retirement System (this index)
Juvenile justice information system, staff 222
Labor and industrial relations appeal board 92
No-fault insurance specialists and investigator 128
Public utilities consumer advocate, staff analysts 191
Reduction in positions, early retirement bonus impact 212
Rental housing trust fund commission, staff 147
Transfer of employees

correctional mental health employees 153
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defense facilities security persnnnel 154
education department 252

272
health QUEST program 252

Volunteers, health care providers 250
Workers compensation, retum-to-work program and medical review panel 252

PUBLIC LANDS

Conservation districts, regulation 270
Eminent domain, Queen Emma Gardens acquisition 258
Exchanges, Kapolei 177
Leases

agricultural leases
extension 162
Hilo-Hamakua region 211

agricultural parks, lease rent 218
extension 175
fishponds 69
industrial leases, modifications 114
industrial parks, rates; bonds 162
Kalapana displaced persons 81

PUBLIC SAFETY

Appropriation, emergency 51
Corrections (this index)
Defense facilities, after-hours security 154
Education department, security contracts 252
Investigators, retirement benefits 196
Paroling authority

appropriations 252
salaries 156

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Commission, special fund; fees 226
Consumer advocate

funding 226
telecommunications or energy utility planning analysts 191

Electrical transmission lines
underground construction costs 133
underground lines at Kapolei 177

Irngation facilities exemption 264
Non-utility generator, regulation 176
Rate increases, loss of heavy fuel supply 209
Surcharges 226
Telephone service, alternative providers to under-served areas 80

RADIOLOGY

Licensing, deposit of fees 169

REAL PROPERTY

Appraisals, Hawaiian home land improvements 109
Brokers and salespersons
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continuing education 68
diaclosure of property conditions 214
licensing, amendments 100

Construction, actions for damages or injury 164
Conveyance tax, refund or credit 19
Criminal forfeitures 178
Defects and conditions, seller’s duty to disclose 214
Disaster areas, disclosure of property in 214
Generation-skipping transfers 142
Lease income, employee benefit plans 116
Liens

armed forces personnel on active duty, suspension of obligation 257
medicaid recipients 187

Mortgages
public lands, lease extensions 114

175
title insurer or title company may release 78

Registered land, encumbrances 206
Rescinding purchase, property defect 214
Title insurance

insurer or title company may release mortgage 78
taxation 160

RENTAL AND TOUR VEHICLE SURCHARGE TAX

Bankruptcy proceedings 20
Refund or credit 19

REPORTS OR STUDIES

Agribusiness development corporation 264
Airports

budget reports 252
rates, rentals, fees, charges 62
taxi service master plan 163

Aloha tower development corporation, waterfront special account 137
Attomey general

fingerprint identification system 252
firearms amnesty program 204
missing children’s clearinghouse 246

Business, economic development, and tourism
budget reports .252
ethanol production 199

Capitol renovation 252
Clean Hawaii center 202
County civil service recruitment flexibility 223
Education

budget reports 252
department restructuring 272
young scholars program 134

Employees retirement system
actuarial valuation and review 276
early retirement bonus impact 212

Hawaii visitors bureau 55
252

Hawaiian affairs, budget reports 253
Health
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budget reports 252
environmental health program special fund 169
glass recovery program 201
household hazardous waste collection program 233
Maluhia wait-list demonstration project 165
underground storage tank program 203

Hilo-Hamakua region, housing loans and grants 228
Hospitals

administration agency 266
collections revolving funds 192

Human services, budget reports 252
Judiciary, budget reports 254
Labor and industrial relations

budget reports 252
occupational health and safety 130

Marriage, same-sex couples 217
Molokai subsistence fishing pilot demonstration project 271
Motorcycle safety training 252
Nurses, prescriptive authority 278
Nursing home without walls program, annual report repealed 110
Oahu North Shore regional planning 252
Office leasing expenditure reduction 252
Procurement code S~ 8
Public safety

budget reports 252
correctional program revolving fund 131
overtime expenditures 51

252
pretrial detainees release program 195

Public utilities commission
rate increase for loss of heavy fuel supply 209
special fund 226

Queen Emma Gardens acquisition 258
Real estate brokers or salespersons, continuing education 68
Special funds assessment requirements 252
Special purpose revenue bonds for utility companies 148
Spouse and child abuse special accounts 232
Tax department, collection data 252
Termite control 252
University of Hawaii

budget flexibility suspension 281
budget reports 252
carryover of funds 281
Waiahole-Waikane community development plan 252

SALES

Cigarettes and tobacco products, tax 104
Direct sellers, unemployment compensation 112
Drivers licenses, facsimile 46
Ethanol-blended gasoline, requirements 199
Fireworks regulation 180
Glass containers 201
Going out of business, creditor’s, or damaged goods sales 98
Motor vehicle license plates, fraudulent plates 72
Sidewalk vendors, county regulation 171
Time sharing plans, promotional or sales activities 91
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Used motor vehicles, dealer’s written warranty 224
Vending machines in libraries 57

SCHOOLS

Education (this index)

SERVICE OF PROCESS

Adoption notice 8
Child support enforcement administrative process 105
Process servers, repealed 9

SMOKING

Cigarette and tobacco tax, amendments 104
Forests and natural area reserves, restrictions 140

SOCIAL WORKERS

Licensing 251

SOLICITORS

Professional fundraisers and solicitors, donor list 35

SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS

Energy Associates of Hawaii, ethanol production plant 219
Hawaii Electric Light, Hawaiian Electric, and Maui Electric companies 148
Nonprofit childhood educational eotporations, authorization 280
Pohai Nani Care Center 216
Queen’s Health Systems 158

SPORTS

Rodeos, poio, horse riding, etc., limited liability 249
Stadium, outdoor advertising 118
University of Hawaii, intercollegiate athletics revolving funds, reinstated 151

STATE DEPARTMENTS

Boards and Commissions (this index)
Construction permit review, contested case hearing 261
Education restructuring, transfers of functions and programs 272
Indoor air quality program 234
Inventory management, surplus property 186
Joint and several liability (deep pockets), abolished 213
Land development, streamlining processing 260
New programs, privatization 263
Office leasing expenditure reduction 252
Procurement Code (this index)
Rules, publication and copies 279
Special funds assessment requirements 252
University research corporation contracts 97
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STATE PLANNING

Energy, telecommunications, transportation 96
Kahoolawe conveyance to State 161
Oahu North Shore regional planning program 252
Waiahole-Waikane community development plan 252

STATUTES

General technical revisions 5
Hawaii revised statutes, republication 76
Personnel services department, name change 56

SUGAR

Ethanol production
facilities; sale of ethanol blends 199
special purpose revenue bonds 219

Hamakua Sugar Company
Business Shutdowns (this index)

Hawaiian Sugar Planters Association, experiment station 235

SUNSET

Abuse of family and household members, cooling off period 182
Adult residential care homes, community-based 165
Agricultural leases

extended 162
Hilo-Hamakua region 211

Civil service recruitment flexibility, sunset repealed 223
Clean Hawaii center 202
Community hospitals

administration agency task force 266
autonomous operation project expansion 188
chief procurement officer 193
financial operations 192

Convention center authority, extended 75
Dental hygienists 183
Education

learning support centers 272
salaries and classification, sunset repealed 82

Employees retirement system
pensioners bonus, extended 275
county special fund, repealed 138

Environmental health program enhancement and education fund 169
Going out of business sales, regulation 98
Hawaiian home lands, Panaewa lot repairs 152
Hawaiian sovereignty elections council 200
Historic preservation, school facilities 236
Insurance

mental health, alcohol, and substance abuse treatment, extended Ill
no-fault specialists and investigator 128
prepaid health care act, sunset repealed 99
risk-based capital, actuarial reserves, etc 190

Kahoolawe rehabilitation trust fund 161
Kalapana displaced persons, lease negotiations 81
Kapolei land exchange 177
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Maluhia hospital, wait-list demonstration project 165
Missing children clearinghouse 246
Molokai subsistence fishing demonstration project 271
Nurse aides 185
Nursing 277
Nursing home administrators 184
Occupational safety and health training and assistance fund 130
Oil pollution removal equipment, use tax exemption 83
Pharmacists 39
Professional and vocational licensing, sunset reviews 279
Public land leases, extensions 175
Social worker licensing program 251
Solar electric powered vehicles 120
Special purpose revenue bonds, child care 280
Travel agencies 40
University of Hawaii

allotment and budget flexibility Sp 8
281

carryover of funds 281
veterans’ tuition waivers 255

Utility increase due to loss of heavy fuel supply, extended 209

TAXATION

Armed forces personnel on active duty 257
Cigarette and tobacco tax, amendments 104
Hospital and nursing facility tax, hospital income tax, elimination 230
Insurance, real property title 160
Interest payment 15
Refund or credit 19
Statute of limitations, bankruptcy proceedings 20
Tax department

administration fund, repealed 10
deputy director position, eliminated 223
staffing, appropriations 252
written opinions, public disclosure 115

Tax relief for natural disaster losses, repealed 16

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Boards and commissions, videoeonferenee meetings 121
Digital imaging video development 252
Education department, data warehouse system 252
Hospital equipment purchases 192
Interactive television system (HITS) program, transfer 272
Legislature, public access and participation 259
Public utilities

consumer advocate, staff analysts 191
providers and services, regulation 80

State planning, objectives and policies 96
Telework eenterfor Kauai 252

TIME SHARING

Amendments 91
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TORTS

Firearm owners, liability 204
Hotels, liability to guesls for beach and ocean injuries or loss 90
Immunity to liability

child support enforcement hearing officers 105
equine activities 249
food, shelter, and services to needy 250
volunteer health care providers 250

Injury or wrongful death, statute of limitations 164
Medical peer review, no-fault insurance claims 220
State tort liability

health care providers to inmates 143
joint and several liability (deep pockets), abolished 213

TOURISM

Airport taxi service master plan 163
Aloha spirit task force 252
Convention Center (this index)
Deputy director position, eliminated 223
Destination marketing organization, coordination of plans 67
Eco-tourism promotion 252
Hawaii visitors bureau

appropriations 252
contract; annual report 55
management and financial audit review 252

Hotels, liability to guests for beach and ocean injuries or loss 90
Marketing council, tourism marketing plan 32

67
Time sharing plans, promotional or sales activities 91
Tour vehicles surcharge tax

Rental and Tour Vehicle Surcharge Tax (this index)
Waikiki (this index)

TRADE REGULATIONS

Fireworks regulation 180
Going out of business, creditor’s, or damaged goods sales 98
Interisland air carriers, qualification 146
Time sharing plans, promotional or sales activities 91

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

Motor Vehicles (this index)

TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS TAX

Convention center funding Sp 7
Refund or credit 19

TRANSPORTATION

Airports (this index)
Boats and Vessels (this index)
Deputy director position, eliminated 223
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State planning, objectives and policies 96
Telework center for Kauai 252

TRAVEL AGENCIES

Education fund, payment of claims 41
Sunset 40

TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES

Estate and transfer tax, generation-skipping transfer tax 142
Revocable trusts, excise tax requirements 12

UNITED STATES

Federal funds reimbursement, human services programs 252
Kahoolawe conveyance to State 161
Post-secondary education, review program 189
Surplus property sale and purchase, procurement code requirements 186

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Allotment and budget flexibility
extension Sp 8
permanent 281

Asian Pacific center for architecture program 252
Carryover of funds 281
Community colleges

aviation instructional courses 252
conference center revolving fund 87
utility expenses report 252

Faculty and staff
collective bargaining cost items 65
early retirement bonus reductions 212
housing assistance 252

Interactive television system (HITS) program, transfer 272
Intercollegiate athletics revolving funds, reinstated 151
Laboratory school, summer programs revolving fund 239
Outdoor advertising at stadium 118
Post-secondary education, review program 189
Research corporation, contracts 97
Teacher education center 272
Tuition waivers

veterans, extended 255
national guard dependents 50

West Oahu campus
long range plans 252
underground electrical lines 177

USE TAX

Oil pollution removal equipment, exemption 83

VETERANS

Housing, Filipino World War II veterans 258
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Oahu and Kauai veterans centers 252
Tuition waivers 255

VITAL STATISTICS

Birth, death, marriage certificates, fees 232
Paternity, acknowledgement by father 23

WAIKIKI

Convention center
authority, extended 75
design and construction, appropriations 252
site selection and development Sp 7

Natatorium, restoration 252

WASTE

Environment (this index)

WATER RESOURCES

Drinking water contamination, use of environmental response tax 205
Molokai irrigation system monitoring program 159
Waikolu stream, well development impact 159
Water code review commission

appropriation 1
membership 101

Water pollution
Environment (this index)

WELFARE

Public Assistance (this index)

WORKERS COMPENSATION

Return-to-work program and medical review panel 252

YOUTH SERVICES

Juvenile justice information system
appropriation; staff 222
missing children reports 244
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